## PG Research Conference - 2021

The PG Research Conference-2021 was organised at Keladi Shivappa Nayaka University of Agricultural and Horticultural Sciences, Shivamogga on 1<sup>st</sup> October 2021. The conference was inaugurated by Dr. R. C. Agrawal, Deputy Director General (Agril. Edn.), ICAR, New Delhi. Dr. M. Dinesh Kumar, Dean (PGS) and organising secretary of the PG Research Conference welcomed all the delegates and briefed about the conference. Dr. S. Bhaskar, ADG (AFF & CC), ICAR, New Delhi released the Abstracts (CD) of 'PG Research Conference- 2021', Sri. Aruna Kumara V. K., Hon'ble Board of Management and Eminent Educationalist, Krishi Prayoga Parivara, Thirthahalli released compendium of 'PG Research Conference- 2021' and Sri. Doddagouda C. Patil, Hon'ble Board of Management and Progressive Farmer, Sorabha released KSNUAHS profile. Seventeen Ph.D. students and eighty five M.Sc. students of KSNUAHS, Shivamogga presented their research papers and best research paper awards were also given on the occasion. Presiding over the inaugural session Dr. M. K. Naik, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, KSNUAHS, Shivamogga congratulated the awardees and spoke about the importance of conference in producing the young scientists in the field of Agriculture.

